
 

 

Lutheran	Outdoor	Ministries	Annual	Giving	Report	2017	

 
Welcome	to	LOM’s	Annual	Giving	Report.		This	report	will	give	you	a	list	of	donors	of	record	for	2017.		We	are	
grateful	for	your	support!		Giving	that	grows	out	of	our	relationship	to	God	is	part	of	living	as	faithful	servants	
and	stewards.		Evidence	that	LOM	is	part	of	people’s	stewardship	is	here	in	this	report.	We	thank	you	for	your	
continued	support,	through	financial	giving	and	your	prayers.	
	
Organizational	Giving	
55	organizations=	$56,084.35	
	
Onward	&	Upward	($5000+)	
Badlands	Ministries	(ND)	
	
	
Uplifting	Circle	($3500-$4999)	
Luther	Crest	Bible	Camp	(MN)	
	
	
Empowering	Circle	($2000-$3499)	
Calumet	Lutheran	Ministries	(NH)	
Camp	of	the	Cross	Ministries	(ND)	
Lake	Wapogasset	Bible	Camp	(WI)	
Metigoshe	Lutheran	Bible	Camp	(ND)	
Rainbow	Trail	Lutheran	Camp	(CO)	
	
	
Equipping	Circle	($1000-$1999)	
Agape	+	Kure	Beach	Ministries	(NC)	
Amnicon	(WI)	
Briarwood	Lutheran	Ministries	(TX)	
Camp	Mount	Luther	(PA)	
Christikon	(MT)	
Cross	Roads	Outdoor	Ministries	(NJ)	
Cross	Trails	Ministry	(TX)	
Green	Lake	Lutheran	Ministries	(MN)	
Lake	Chautauqua	Lutheran	Ctr	(NY)	
Lutheran	Camping	Corporation	of	
Central	PA	(PA)	
Lutheran	Lakeside	Camp	(IA)	
Lutheran	Outdoor	Ministries	IN-KY		
Lutherans	Outdoors	in	SD	
Lutherlyn	(PA)	
Mar-Lu-Ridge	(MD)	
Nebraska	Lutheran	Outdoor	
Ministries	(NE)	
Sky	Ranch	(CO)	
Upper	Missouri	Bible	Camp	(ND)	
	
	
Educating	Circle	($500-$999)	
Agape	Ministries	(PA)	
Bethel	Horizons	(WI)	

Camp	Shalom	(IA)	
Camp	Tomah	Shinga	(KS)	
Flathead	Lutheran	Bible	Camp	(MT)	
Fortune	Lake	Lutheran	Camp	(MI)	
Living	Water	Ministries	(MI)	
Luther	Heights	(ID)	
Luther	Park	Camping	and	Retreat	
Center	(WI)	
Luther	Park/Luther	Woods	(WI)	
Luther	Point	(WI)	
Lutherdale	(WI)	
Lutherhaven	Ministries	(ID)	
Mount	Carmel	Ministries	(MN)	
Mt	Cross--Lutheran	Outdoor	
Minsitries	of	N.	Calif.	(CA)	
Park	River	Lutheran	Bible	Camp	(ND)	
Red	Willow	Ministries	(ND)	
Riverside	Lutheran	Bible	Camp	(IA)	
Sequanota	(PA)	
Sugar	Creek	Bible	Camp	(WI)	
	
	
Encouraging	Circle	($25-$499)	
Camp	Herrllich	(NY)	
Camp	Onomia	(MN)	
Caroline	Furnace	Lutheran	Camp	&	
Retreat	(VA)	
Crossways	Camping	Ministries	(WI)	
Hungry	Mother	Lutheran	Retreat	
Center	(VA)	
Ingham	Okoboji	Lutheran	Bible		
Camps	(IA)	
Koinonia	(NY)	
Lutheran	Outdoor	Ministries	in	Ohio		
Lutherhill	Ministries	(TX)	
Pathways	
South	Carolina	Lutheran	Retreat	
Centers	(SC)	
	
	

	
	
	
	

Individual	Giving		
includes	gifts,	auction	donations,	and	
in-kind	reimbursements	of	130	
individuals=	$50,407.79	
	
Bold	&	Faithful	Leaders	Group	
($1000	and	up)	
Anonymous	 	
Anthony	Briggs	
Mark	Burkhardt	
Paul	Hanson	
Dave	&	Ellen	Herder	
Paul	Hill	
Donald	&	Janet	 Johnson	
Keith	Johnson	
David	Larsen	
Evan	Moilan	
Don	Shunkwiler	
	
	
Visionary	Group	($500-$999)	
Jeff	Barrow	
Jeff	Bluhm	
Korey	Breutzmann	
Deanna	 Christensen	
Dave	Coker	
Casey	Fuerst	
Dave	&	Nicole	Holtz	
Dave	&	Nell	Jarvis	
Arden	Norum	
Richard	 Sayther	
Dan	Scharnhorst	
Brent	Seaks	
Jake	&	Anna	Sorenson	
Susan	Troutman	
Kristin	Wiersma	
	
	
Capacity	Builders	Group	($300-
$499)	
Gretchen	Bachman	
Judy	Engh	
Margie	 Fiedler	
Logan	Gooch	
Wayne	Harrison	



 

 

Individual	Donations	Continued	
Chad	&	Sarah	Hershberger	
Jesse	Klosterboer	
Gary	Schaefer	
Janis	Sloka	III	
Art	Weiss	
	
	
Forward	Progress	Group	($100-
$299)	
Brad	Abbott	
Dan	Baker	
Matt	Baumhardt	
Diane	Beckwith	
Nate	Berkas	
Tom	Bley	
Paul	&	Cornelia	Briggs	
Hattie	Carrier	
Krista	Casserly	
Penny	Christensen	
Nathan	Clements	
Aaron	Colwick	
Robert	Coon	
Craig	Corbin	
Eric	Elkin	
Jenny	Frantz	
Rick	Frederick	
Phil	Geleske	
Robert	 Gillespie	
Dale	Goodman	
Maddie	Gray	
Jake	Hanson	
Donald	Hayn	
Phil	Heide	
Jon	&	Ruth	Hoyme	
Dana	Isaacson	
Paul	Kehnle	
Melissa	&	Eric	Kornkven	
Bob	Kuehner	
Steve	Lee	
Sarah	Lefler	
Paul	Leslie	
Meggan	Manlove	
Gerald	&	Linde	Manlove	
Paul	Mittermaier	
Megan	Myers	
Knute	Ogren	
Jerry	Olstad	
Dianna	Parks	
Ingrid	Peterson	
Steve	Peterson	
Jessica	Pina	
Tracy	Polzin	
Sunni	Richardson	
Debra	&	Jeffrey	 Roberts	
Lindsey	 Scheid	

Russ	Senti	
Bob	Severson	
Jon	Skogen	
Jeffrey	Thompson	
Tom	&	Becky	VonFisher	
Jeremie	 Vore	
Ruth	Warmanen	
Charles	&	Lavinia	Wingert	
Deb	Yandala	
Ralph	Yernberg	
Randy	&	Mir	Youngquist-Thurow	
Mike	Youse	
	
	
LOM	Advocates	Group	($25-$99)	
James	Addy	
Katherine	Albin	
Al	Arndt	
Willfred	Bigott	
Bob	Bowden	
Phil	Bramley	
Paul	Christ	
Jake	Czarnik-Neimeyer	
Jonathan	Davidson	
Mike	Dismer	
James	Doyle	
Kevin	Eichhorn	
Paul	Frantsen	
Ben	Fulton	
Donald	 Hallberg	
Jody	Johnson	
Paula	Kent	
Dustin	Lenz	
Lee	Lindeman	
Leah	McDougall	
Dennis	Orsen	
Micaella	Petrich	
Nathan	&	Angie	Pile	
Rodney	 Quanbeck	
Elnora	Romness	
Roy	Satre	
Jim	Schmidt	
Amanda	Severtson	
Mike	&	Else	Thompson	
Melinda	Trotti	
Jesse	Weiss	
Dayna	Weltzin	
Allison	Westerhoff	
Marianne	Wilkinson	
Mike	Wright	
Mike	Zolnosky	
	
	
Gifts	given	in	honor	of		
Jerry	Manlove	
Camp	Agape	(PA)		
Margie	Fiedler	

Tom	&	Becky	Von	Fisher	
Deb	Yandala	
	
	
Other	Contributions	
Totaling	$39,450	
ELCA	 	
Region	3		
Mar-Lu-Ridge	 	
Red	Willow	 	
LWR	Ministry	Partner	
ELCA	Fund	for	Leaders	Ministry	
Partner	
Thrivent		
	
	
Auction	Item	Donations	
Joel	Abenth	 	
Agape	 	
Agapé	Kure	Beach	 	
ALDE	 	
Bear	Creek	Camp		
Sam	Berglund	 	
CampBrain	 	
CCCA	 	
Church	Mutual	 	
ELCA	Youth	Ministry	Network	 	
Margie	Fiedler	 	
Flathead		
FunFangle	 	
Logan	Gooch	 	
Holden	Village	 	
Brooke	Klemetsrud	 	
Bob	Kuehner	 	
Kyle	Larson	 	
Lee	Lindeman	 	
Living	Water	Ministries	 	
LOSD	 	
Luther	Crest	 	
Lutheran	World	Relief	 	
Lutherdale	 	
Lutherlyn	 	
Mission	Investment	Fund	 	
Evan	Moilan	 	
Mount	Carmel	Ministries	 	
Nebraska	LOM	 	
Outlaw	Ranch	 	
Rainbow	Trail	 	
Red	Willow	Bible	Camp	 	
Lindsey	Scheid	 	
Seafarers/Crossroads	 	
Seafarers/Crossroads	 	
Shetek	Lutheran	Ministries	 	
Sky	Ranch	 	
Voyagers	Lutheran	Ministry	
	 	



 

 

Purchased	Auction	Items	
Joel	Abenth	
Travis	Aufderheide	
Gretchen	Bachman	
Dan	Baker	
Matt	Baumhardt	
Sam	Berglund	
Nate	Berkas	
Jeff	Bluhm	
PhilvBramley	
Korey	Breutzmann	
Anthony	Briggs	
Paul	Briggs	
Hattie	Carrier	
Krista	Casserly	
Nathan	Clements	
Dave	Coker	
Aaron	Colwick	
Jonathan	Davidson	
David	Dykes	
Kevin	Eichhorn	
Margie	Fiedler	
Jenny	Frantz	
Rick	Frederick	
Casey	Fuerst	

Ben	Fulton	
Phil	Geleske	
Robert	Gillespie	
Jacqueline	Goering	
Logan	Gooch	
Jake	Hanson	
Paul	Hanson	
Chad	Hershberger	
David	Holtz	
Dave	Jarvis	
Ben	Jarvis	
Jordan	Jensen	
Donald	 Johnson	
Adam	Joraskie	
Melissa	 Kornkven	
Ben	Larson	
Sarah	Lefler	
Kyle	Lefler	
Heather	Lutz	
Meggan	Manlove	
Caleb	Maughan	
Noah	McCoy	
Scott	Miller	
Evan	Moilan	
Megan	Myers	

Layne	Nelson	
Marv	Nysetvold	
Dianna	Parks	
Ingrid	Peterson	
Micaella	Petrich	
Jessica	Pina	
Debra	Roberts	
Kathryn	Schaefer	
Dan	Scharnhorst	
Lindsey	Scheid	
Jim	Schmidt	
Andrea	Scofield	
Don	Shunkwiler	
Janis	Sloka	III	
Judy	Smith	
Jake	Sorenson	
Savanna	Sullivan	
Jeffrey	Thompson	
Susan	Troutman	
Jesse	Weiss	
Dayna	Weltzin	
Allison	Westerhoff	
Charles	Wingert	
Randy	Youngquist-Thurow

	
	
	
	
	
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


